



June 15, 2017

ARCHITECTURE | INTERIORS | CONSTRUCTION

To: DC Board of Zoning Adjustment

441 4th Street, NW

Ste. 2QO-S

Washington, DC 20001

Regarding: Conversion of a residential unit into a restaurant

Location: 1501 9th Street NW

Lot & Square: Lot 0033 in Square 0397

Zone: MU-4

To Whom it may concern:

The building owner: Aung Myint Myint Family LLC 1109 Smith Village Road Silver Spring, MD 20904

Basement, first and second floor commercial space lessee: Chaplin Restaurant DC LLC Ari Wilder (202) 262-1940

Third, fourth and roof deck condo lessee: Aung Myint (240) 423-6976